

Current Wording	Proposed Amendment
<p data-bbox="253 243 755 321"><b>International Student Advisory Committee</b></p> <p data-bbox="253 369 305 401">38.</p> <p data-bbox="253 449 764 569">(1) The International Student Advisory Committee is composed of:</p> <p data-bbox="253 617 704 695">(a) the Vice President Student Affairs as chair;</p> <p data-bbox="253 743 760 821">(b) the International Students Association President as co-chair;</p> <p data-bbox="253 869 699 1024">(c) the International Student Representatives of University Students' Council as voting members;</p> <p data-bbox="253 1073 786 1318">(d) up to two representatives from each International student group on campus as conditional voting members: to be upgraded to regular voting status on attending two consecutive committee meetings;</p> <p data-bbox="253 1367 781 1522">(e) four self-declared International students-at-large appointed by the Appointments Committee as conditional voting members:</p> <ul data-bbox="253 1570 786 1690" style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● to be upgraded to regular voting status on attending two consecutive committee meetings;</li> </ul> <p data-bbox="253 1738 786 1858">(f) three Resident Assistants representing each of the residences on campus namely Voyageur Place,</p>	<p data-bbox="821 243 1323 321"><b>International Student Advisory Committee</b></p> <p data-bbox="821 369 873 401">38.</p> <p data-bbox="821 449 1333 569">(1) The International Student Advisory Committee is composed of:</p> <p data-bbox="821 617 1273 695">(a) the Vice President Student Affairs as chair;</p> <p data-bbox="821 743 1333 821">(b) the International Students Association President as co-chair;</p> <p data-bbox="821 869 1268 1024">(c) the International Student Representatives of University Students' Council as voting members;</p> <p data-bbox="821 1073 1360 1318"><del>(d) up to two representatives from each International student group on campus as conditional voting members: to be upgraded to regular voting status on attending two consecutive committee meetings;</del></p> <p data-bbox="821 1367 1349 1522">(d) four self-declared International students-at-large appointed by the Appointments Committee as conditional voting members:</p> <ul data-bbox="821 1570 1360 1690" style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● <del>to be upgraded to regular voting status on attending two consecutive committee meetings;</del></li> </ul> <p data-bbox="821 1738 1360 1858"><del>(f) three Resident Assistants representing each of the residences on campus namely Voyageur Place,</del></p>

<p>College Quarters and Seager Wheeler as voting members:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>● whose combined voting power would be equivalent to one vote;</li></ul> <p>(g) the Communications and Marketing Manager, or designate, as a non-voting member.</p> <p>(2) The quorum for the committee would be as follows:</p> <p>(a) a simple majority of fifty percent plus one (50% + 1);</p> <p>(b) the number of voting members eligible for quorum would be updated periodically with every meeting by the chair.</p>	<p><del>College Quarters and Seager Wheeler as voting members:</del></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li><del>● whose combined voting power would be equivalent to one vote;</del></li></ul> <p>(e) one member of the Senior Management Team as a non-voting member.</p> <p><del>(2) The quorum for the committee would be as follows:</del></p> <p><del>(a) a simple majority of fifty percent plus one (50% + 1);</del></p> <p><del>(b) the number of voting members eligible for quorum would be updated periodically with every meeting by the chair.</del></p>
---	---